Variable Count Denominator Percentage
General Statistics
Transfers sent 197
Reached through verification process 159 197 80.7%
Report receiving transfer 159 159 100.0%
Collected transfer 156 156 100.0%
Dad trouble collecting transfer 1 156 0.6%
Average travel distance in minutes 52.01
Average travel cost in Ksh 131.96
Average travel cost in USD 1.55
Iranster improved lite 152 152 100.0%
Selt-reported transter use statistics
Food 61 153 39.9%
Clothes 33 153 21.6%
School 23 153 15.0%
Farm 3 153 2.0%
Non Farm 17 153 11.1%
Pay debt 4 153 2.6%
Iron sheet / home 134 153 87.6%
Buy land 1 153 0.7%
Livestock 35 153 22.9%
Savings 9 153 5.9%
IViedical Care 9 153 5.9%
Tensions and conflicts related to transters
Regrets own spending 0 152 0.0%
Regrets spending of others 0 152 0.0%
Reports that spending decision made my by recipient 60 131 45.8%
Reports that spending decision made jointly by recipient and spouse 71 131 54.2%
Reports hearing complaints in community 70 159 44.0%
Reports that hh's recipients were upset 1 70 1.4%
Reports that ineligilbe hh's were upset 42 70 60.0%
Reports that eligible hh's that didn't receive transfers were upset 51 70 72.9%
Reports shouting or angry arguments among people in village 0 150 0.0%
Reports violence or crime 0 151 0.0%
Reports tension/conflict within household 0 150 0.0%
Bribery
Reports being told need to pay to receive a transfer 0 152 0.0%
Reports feeling threatened 1 137 0.7%
Reports that village elder approached for money 3 137 2.2%
Reports being asked to pay for M-Pesa balance 0 152 0.0%
Reports M-Pesa agent demanded bribe 0 151 0.0%
Misc
Community members are aware that recipient is receiving cash 89 137 65.0%

Question added in later version
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Question added in later version



Community members are aware when recipient receives cash 70 136 51.5% Question added in later version
Community members are aware when recipient visits M Pesa agent 125 137 91.2% Question added in later version
Prefers cash to in-kind donation of same value 83 101 82.2% Question added in later version




